

The Institute of Chartered Financial Analysts of India University, Jharkhand

VALEDICTORY FUNCTION AT ICFAI UNIVERSITY, JHARKHAND

Ranchi, September 11, 2012.

The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) consummated the Valedictory session, to conclude the first module of its Ph. D. program (Part time) in Management program at its Ashok Nagar campus in Ranchi. 19 Scholars from different parts of the country participated in the programme. Course Work was meant to equip them with skills in with the Research Methodology to facilitate their research work for doctoral degree. Out of 19 scholars that participated in the program, three are from the State of Jharkhand and others came from other parts of the country, like Bangalore, Bhubaneswar, Bilaspur, Delhi, Gangtok, Kolkata and Pune.

Speaking on the occasion, Maj. Gen (Retd.) V K Sareen, Chancellor of the University, Chief Guest for the Occasion emphasized how Ph. D. would help the scholars to increase their self-esteem and push their career into the cascading heights.

Mr. Kalyan Debnath, Member – Board of Governors of the University suggested to the scholars to focus their research on areas which are relevant for the industry and can trigger further research in future.

Addressing to the scholars, Prof. ORS Rao, Vice- Chancellor of the University, advised the scholors to inculcate 3 Ds; Discipline, Dedication and Diligence that are essential to create superior research output.

Dr. K. K. Nag, Sr. Academic Advisor, FEDUNI and a Member of Research Advisory Council of the University, the scholars to work passionately on their Research Projects.

Dr. B M Singh (Registrar), Prof AS Prasad, Dr SC Swain, Prof Priya Srivastava, other faculty members, University officials and other invitees participated in the function.

About the ICFAI University Iharkhand:

The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) belongs to the ICFAI University Group (IUG), which pioneered Higher Education in India. IUJ was established under ICFAI University Act, 2006 (Jharkhand Act 08, 2007), which was passed by the State Legislature of Jharkhand and was notified by Government of Jharkhand on 17th June 2008. The University was empowered by UGC vide its letter dated 1st Dec2009 to award degrees under Section 22 of UGC Act, 1956.

IUJ offers a range of vocation oriented Under Graduate and Post Graduate programmes, which include B Tech, BBA, BCA, MBA and Ph.D. (Management). Besides excellent infrastructure like well furnished class rooms, laboratories, workshops and library, IUJ has well qualified and experienced faculty members. More details on IUJ can be found by visiting its website at www.iujharkhand.edu.in